BEFORE THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Resource Plan of )
Kansas City Power & Light Company ) Case No. EO-2013-0537
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COME NOW Carl J. Lumley and Curtis, Heinz, Garrett & O’Keefe, P.C., and pursuant to
4 CSR 240-2.040 herewith file their entry of appearance on behalf of Dogwood Energy, LLC

("Dogwood"), in connection with the above-styled proceeding.

CURTIS, HEINZ,
GARRETT & O'KEEFE, P.C.

/s/ Carl J. Lumley

Carl J. Lumley, #32869

130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200

St. Louis, Missouri 63105

(314) 725-8788

(314) 725-8789 (Fax)

Email: clumley@lawfirmemail.com

Attorneys for Dogwood Energy, LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A true and correct copy of the foregoing document was either mailed, faxed, or emailed this 21%
day of June 2013, to the persons listed below service list.

/s/ Carl J. Lumley

Missouri Public Service Commission
General Counsel Office

P.O. Box 360

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
Jefferson City, MO 65102
Staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Office of the Public Counsel
Lewis Mills

P.O. Box 2230

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Kansas City Power & Light Company
Laura Baker

P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
laurabacker@kcpl.com

Kansa City Power & Light Company
Lois Liechti

P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
lois.liechti@kcpl.com

Kansas City Power & Light Company
Marisol Miller

P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64141-9679

marisol.miller@kcpl.com



Kansas City Power & Light Company
Tim Rush

P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
tim.rush@kcpl.com

Kansas City Power & Light Company
Roger Steiner

P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
Roger.steiner@kcpl.com



